	 technical alteration reserved
drawing-no.:
Incremental encoder
with shaft
ITD 40 B10 Y 2
Features
■	 Robust incremental encoder
for industrial use

. 1
6
Ordering example:
Baumer Thalheim GmbH & Co. KG
Hessenring 17, D-37269 Eschwege, Germany
Phone: +49 (0)5651 9239-0 · Fax: +49 (0)5651 9239-80 · www.baumerthalheim.com
Electrical data
Number of pulses Z 100, 180, 200, 360, 500, 512, 720, 1000, 1024, 2000, 2048 pulses/rev. XXXX
Electronic version
(output signals)
TTL
HTL
Line driver-output stage, supply voltage: UB = 5 VDC ± 5 % (polarity protected),
output amplitude: ULOW ≤ 0.5 V, UHIGH ≥ 2.5 V
Push pull-output stage (short-circuit proof), supply voltage: UB = 8 - 30 VDC
(polarity protected), output amplitude: ULOW ≤ 1.5 V, UHIGH ≥ UB - 3 V
T
H
Output signals A, B + Inv. 2 square wave pulse trains, electr. phase shifted 90° + signal inverting BI
Limit frequency fG 120 kHz
Output load current lLoad ≤ 70 mA
Current consumption (no-load) Imax ≤ 100 mA
Permissible cable length ≤ 100 m (Baumer Thalheim cable)
Type of connection cable box, axial, 12-poles, M16x1.5-outlet, radial VR16
Operating temperature range -20 °C to +70 °C S
Permissible relative humidity ≤ 90 % (condensation not permitted)
Options
Electronic version	 	 TTL-output signals, Line driver-output stage,
supply voltage: UB = 8 - 30 VDC (polarity protected)
R
Output signals A, B, N + Inv. 2 square wave pulse trains + zero pulse, electr. length 90° + signal inverting NI
Operating temperature range -20 °C to +100 °C E
Connection table Output signal diagram
terminal signals
PIN 3 A
PIN 4 A inv.
PIN 5 B
PIN 6 B inv.
PIN 7 N
PIN 8 N inv.
PIN 2 + UB
PIN 1 0 V
PIN 10 + USensor
PIN 9 0 VSensor
PIN 11 NC
PIN 12 shielding/housing
ITD 40 B10 Y 2 1024 H BI VR16 S 11 IP65
In
cr